

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).405/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2007 in ITA No. 24/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,BANGALORE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S UNITED BREWERIES LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and office report)

Date: 08/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.Shekhar, Sr.Adv
Mr.Varun Sarin, Adv.
Ms.Laxmi Iyengar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the order dated 7th January,
2010 passed in SLP © No.12300 of 2009 no orders
are called for in this application. It is
dismissed accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master