

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).405/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2007 in
24/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ITA No.

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,BANGALORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S UNITED BREWERIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 09/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi Iyengar, Adv.
Mr. Varun Sarin, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Referring us to the list of dates and
events, it is submitted by learned counsel
appearing for the respondent - assessee that the
present Special Leave Petition has been filed only

on two questions viz., (i) the addition relating
to accretion of bottle deposits, and (ii)

...2/-

:2:

disallowance of interest on loans. According to
the learned counsel, insofar as the first question
is concerned, the High Court had decided the issue

relying on its own order for the Assessment Year 1992-1993. Against the said order of the High Court, the revenue preferred a Special Leave Petition, but notice on the issue of accretions to the bottle deposits account was not issued.

As regards the second question, according to the learned counsel for the assessee, it does not arise from the order of the High Court.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the revenue prays for some time to seek instructions. List the matter after four weeks. On the next date, I.A. NO. 2 of 2010 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.405 of 2009, which has been disposed of vide this Court's order dated 8.1.2010, shall also be sent into the Court.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(N.B.DHYANI)
Court Master