

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).405/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2007 in ITA No. 24/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,BANGALORE Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
M/S UNITED BREWERIES LTD. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 22/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Laxmi Iyengar, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Following the order, dated 8th November,  
2010, passed by a three judge Bench of this Court  
in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 12300 of  
2009, we issue notice confined to the question of  
additions pertaining to accretion to bottle  
deposits. Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, learned  
counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the  
respondent.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(VEENA KHERA)  
Court Master