

:

ITEM NO.29

Court No.7

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3629 OF 2011

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,BANGALORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S UNITED BREWERIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms.Neelam Jain, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks one further adjournment so as to enable her to file spare copies of the petitioner. Prayer made is allowed. Needful be positively done within one weeks from today.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Indu Pokhriyal)
| |Court Master

|
|