

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2745/2012

M/S UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6642/2011 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 3629/2011 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 2744/2012 (IV-A)

IA No. 140236/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 2746-2747/2012 (IV-A)

Date : 30-11-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIAFor Parties:

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Samarvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, Adv.
Ms. Monica Benjamin, Adv.
Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.
Mr. Samveer Singh, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AORMrs. Lakshmi T. Iyengar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, AOR
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Put up on 07.12.2022.

**(SNEHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**