

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
IA No. 140236/2021
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2744 OF 2012

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX BANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S UNITED BREWERIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The present Application has been preferred by the Revenue to dispose of the Appeal on the ground of low tax effect.

The Application is allowed.

C.A. No. 2744 of 2012 stands dismissed on the ground of low tax effect only. Question of law is kept open.

..... J.
(M.R. SHAH)

..... J.
(C.T. RAVIKUMAR)

New Delhi;
April 19, 2023.

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2745/2012

M/S UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6642/2011 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 3629/2011 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 2744/2012 (IV-A)

IA No. 140236/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION

C.A. No. 2746-2747/2012 (IV-A)

Date : 19-04-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Parties:

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh II, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.
Mrs. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Samarvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sundeep Pandhi, Adv.
Ms. Monica Benjamin, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mrs. Lakshmy Iyengar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, AOR
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2744/2012:

The Appeal stands dismissed on the ground of low tax effect only in terms of the signed order.

Rest of the Matters:

List on 09.08.2023.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)